

Government of Gujarat



Rs. **50**

सत्यमेव ज्ञयते

Certificate of Stamp Duty

Certificate No. : IN-GJ38353051872970W

Certificate Issued Date : 28-Feb-2024 03:54 PM

Account Reference : IMPACC (AC)/ gj13281811/ ANAND/ GJ-AN

Unique Doc. Reference : SUBIN-GJGJ1328181198301943537617W

Purchased by : VIPULKUMAR RATILAL DAVE

Description of Document : Article 4 Affidavit

Description : Not Applicable

Consideration Price (Rs.) : (Zero)

First Party : ANAND EDUCATION COLLEGE

Second Party : Not Applicable

Stamp Duty Paid By : ANAND EDUCATION COLLEGE

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.) : 50 (Fifty only)



IIE 0023744727

Memorandum of Understanding

(For education and social purposes only ,without any legal binding)

The memorandum of understanding is signed between Anand Education College and Sarvajanik Pustakalya, Anand., Anand on Thursday, February 29,2024 for academic and value education carrying out activities in collaboration with Sarvajanik Pustakalya, Anand., Anand for the students of ANAND EDUCATION COLLEGE, ANAND on Indian Non Judicial, Government of Gujarat, certificate of stamp Duty no. IN GJ38353051872970W

ANAND EDUCATION COLLEGE the First Party represented herein by its Principal of institution Dr. D.R.Parmar and Sarvajanik Pustakalya, Anand the second party and represented herein by its partner Dineshbhai C. Patel (Bhagat) (Secretary).

WHEREAS:

- A) First Party is a Higher Education Institution named: Anand Education College.
- B) B) First Party & Second Party believe that collaboration and co-operation between Themselves will promote more effective use of each of their resources and provide each of them with enhanced oppertunites.
- C) The Parties intent to cooperate and focus their efforts on co operation within area of value based Training, Bringing awareness to reading, Book Review Presentation, Education, seminars, conferences and expert lectures.
- D) Sarvajanik Pustakalya,Anand., Anand the Second Party is the Secretary of Sarvajanik Pustakalya,Anand., Anand. NOE THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOW:

CLAUSE 1 CO-OPERATION

- 1.1 Both Parties are united by common interests and objectives and they shall establish cooperation.
- 1.2 First Party & Second Party co-operation will facilitate effective utilization of the intellectual, Social and moral capabilities.
- 1.3 The parties shall co-operate with each other and shall act with mutual Responsibilities





CLAUSE 2 SCOPE OF THE MOU

In particular, this MOU is intended to

- Sarvajanik Pustakalya, Anand Inviting Subject Experts for delivering expert talk to the 2.1 students and thereby sharing knowledge with college students.
- To organize Bringing awareness to reading Program/ seminar/ conferences in 2.2 collaboration with Sarvajanik Pustakalya, Anand.
- Membership in the Sarvajanik Pustakalya, Anand. is provided to the staff members of 2.3 the college and every students.
- Oral Book Review , written book review and book review presentation program are 2.4 organized by the Sarvajanik Pustakalya, Anand. for student.

CLAUSE 3 VALIDITY

This Agreement will be valid until it is expressly terminated by either Party on mutual 3.1 agreement and terms and conditions.

CLAUSE 4 RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE PARTIS

It is expressly the First Party & Second party are acting under this MOU as independent 4.1 contractors and the relationship established under this MOU shall not be as a partnership.

Dr. Dhiraj R. Parmar

Principal

Anand Education College, Anand

Principal Anand Education Coffege Anand.



માનદ્ મંત્રી

સાર્વજનિક પુસ્તકાલય Secretary

Sarvajanik Pustakalya, Anand., Anand

